
Jackson High School Boy’s Tennis 
Tentative Practice Schedule & Information  

2018 Fall Season  
Practice Schedule - Adjustment will be made? 
Monday  August 20 1:00 p.m. to 4:00 pm     
Tuesday  August 21 1:00 p.m. to 4:00 pm     
Wednesday August 22 1:00 p.m. to 3:30 pm     
Level Assignment & Cuts will be made on Wednesday/Thursday for 10th , 11th and 12th graders.   
Thursday  August 23 1:00 p.m. to 3:30 pm    uniform order information done today  
Friday August 24 1:00 p.m. to 3:30 pm   complete all uniform orders today.  
Saturday August 25          9:00 am to 12 noon. May be a split practice for kids.  
ON this Saturday, Parent Meeting at 9:00am for all players parents so please be there.  
Monday August 27 2:00 pm to 5:00 pm      
Tuesday  August 28 2:00 pm to 5:00 pm   
Wednesday August 29 2:00 pm to 5:00 pm  
Thursday  August 30 2:00 pm to 5:00 pm   
Friday August 31 2:30 pm to 5:00 pm this may be a morning workout??TBD 
Saturday September 1 9:00am to 11:30 am  - Optional for kids needing a workout.   
Monday September 3  10:00 am to 12:00am NOON on Labor Day.  
Tuesday  September 4 1st Match against Shorewood for Varsity away / JV home   
Wednesday September 5  1st day of school.  Practice 2:30 to 5:00pm  
Thursday  September 6 2nd match vs. Snohomish Varsity home / JV AWAY  
Rain days we will be at Heatherwood Middle School.    
Practice may last longer depending on challenges for playing 
positions for the varsity level only.  This takes a long time to 
decide where athletes will be playing on the ladder.  
Adjustment to practice times are always made and due to school conflicts we may 
need to adjust the times or have 2 separate times for kids to come to practice. 
Thanks for your understanding.  
Will need to get ready, because we play Shorewood the first week of the season 
and they have most all of the team back from last year.  This will be the tough 
match and it is at the start and we must be ready.  
Practice schedule times may changed after meeting with the team captains.  
End of season date is usually October 9th and then playoffs maybe at Jackson High 
Varsity players.  
 
Call David Hutt – Head Coach and leave a message via phone or email.  
425-385-7034 School phone  
Email = dhutt@everettsd.org  
Please email or phone and leave email and phone so you get information on 
tennis.  
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